General Description
The MAX6678 monitors its own temperature and the
temperatures of two external diode-connected transis-
tors, which typically reside on the die of a CPU or other
integrated circuit. The device reports temperature values
in digital form using a 2-wire serial interface. The
MAX6678 provides a programmable alarm output to gen-
erate interrupts, throttle signals, or overtemperature shut-

5mm x 5mm THIN QFN
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-3306; Rev 0; 5/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*EP = Exposed paddle.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
SMBus
ADDRESS
MAX6678AEP90 -40°C to +125°C 20 QSOP 1001000
MAX6678AEP92 -40°C to +125°C 20 QSOP 1001001
MAX6678AEP94 -40°C to +125°C 20 QSOP 1001010
MAX6678AEP96 -40°C to +125°C 20 QSOP 1001011
MAX6678ATP90 -40°C to +125°C
20 Thin
QFN-EP*
1001000
MAX6678ATP92 -40°C to +125°C
20 Thin
QFN-EP*
1001001
MAX6678ATP94 -40°C to +125°C
20 Thin
QFN-EP*
1001010
MAX6678ATP96 -40°C to +125°C
20 Thin
QFN-EP*
1001011
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.